
Platz Team Name
1. 

Durchg.
2. 

Durchg.
3. 

Durchg.
Strike ø

Gesamt 
Spieler

Gesamt 
Team

FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I G. Sundorf 119 159 128 3 135 406 1104
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I K. Beerbaum 160 132 124 5 139 416 1104
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I I. Töpel 98 90 94 0 94 282 1104
FS Grimma I S. Brunner 81 109 127 1 106 317 968
FS Grimma I M. Berger 103 100 123 4 109 326 968
FS Grimma I K. Hartmann 118 89 118 2 108 325 968
GSBV Halle H. Springer 100 114 99 3 104 313 870
GSBV Halle R. Klamt 74 68 93 0 78 235 870
GSBV Halle S. Kühnel 104 85 133 3 107 322 870
GSV Zwickau III S. Kernchen 108 113 111 4 111 332 845
GSV Zwickau III Sa. Peschke 73 90 74 0 79 237 845
GSV Zwickau III K. Schnabel 76 105 95 2 92 276 845
GSV Zwickau I Schulze 79 92 100 2 90 271 843
GSV Zwickau I Sa. Zierold 87 112 95 1 98 294 843
GSV Zwickau I Sa. Kernchen 105 95 78 3 93 278 843
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. C. Fränzke 76 90 110 0 92 276 839
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. D. Klapper 69 96 93 1 86 258 839
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. S. Tausend 104 96 105 4 102 305 839
GSC Gera III K. Liese 82 126 91 2 100 299 778
GSC Gera III P. Höpfner 95 45 64 1 68 204 778
GSC Gera III H. Pelzel 90 65 120 4 92 275 778
GSC Gera II A. Zischau 77 73 80 0 77 230 757
GSC Gera II O. Frank 100 117 79 3 99 296 757
GSC Gera II U. Hüttner 85 63 83 0 77 231 757
FS Grimma II R. Wolf 85 92 70 2 82 247 733
FS Grimma II N. Brunner 58 29 97 1 61 184 733
FS Grimma II K. Genzel 102 112 88 1 101 302 733
GSC Gera I M. Willmaser 69 83 82 0 78 234 714
GSC Gera I K. Donhauser 73 77 102 1 84 252 714
GSC Gera I Gemisch 73 65 90 0 76 228 714
GSV Chemnitz W. Reichelt 94 77 91 1 87 262 704
GSV Chemnitz G. St. Brunner 74 87 103 2 88 264 704
GSV Chemnitz A. Thiel 61 63 54 0 59 178 704
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I V. Bloß 49 55 83 1 62 187 681
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I S. Rauh 67 58 88 0 71 213 681
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I Sa. Schneider 86 110 85 2 94 281 681
GSV Zwickau II D. Wolke 75 87 120 0 94 282 651
GSV Zwickau II Schneider 29 67 57 1 51 153 651
GSV Zwickau II L. Wolke 76 45 95 3 72 216 651
GSC Erfurt I S. Felkel 46 77 67 1 63 190 651
GSC Erfurt I A. Seelig 41 86 64 1 64 191 651
GSC Erfurt I D. Buttgereit 71 73 126 3 90 270 651
Magdeburg "Börde" I B. Hocke 74 60 69 0 68 203 609
Magdeburg "Börde" I R. Rhauer 77 76 81 2 78 234 609
Magdeburg "Börde" I H. Bereunther 35 79 58 1 57 172 609
GSV Saalfeld I I. Gebel 92 87 87 0 89 266 493
GSV Saalfeld I M. Scholz-Rauh 66 71 90 0 76 227 493
GSV Saalfeld I 0 0 0 0 493
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Platz Name Team
1. 

Durchg.
2. 

Durchg.
3. 

Durchg.
Strike ø Gesamt 

Spieler
1. K. Beerbaum FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I 160 132 124 5 139 416
2. G. Sundorf FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I 119 159 128 3 135 406
3. S. Kernchen GSV Zwickau III 108 113 111 4 111 332
4. M. Berger FS Grimma I 103 100 123 4 109 326
5. K. Hartmann FS Grimma I 118 89 118 2 108 325
6. S. Kühnel GSBV Halle 104 85 133 3 107 322
7. S. Brunner FS Grimma I 81 109 127 1 106 317
8. H. Springer GSBV Halle 100 114 99 3 104 313
9. S. Tausend GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. 104 96 105 4 102 305
10. K. Genzel FS Grimma II 102 112 88 1 101 302
11. K. Liese GSC Gera III 82 126 91 2 100 299
12. O. Frank GSC Gera II 100 117 79 3 99 296
13. Sa. Zierold GSV Zwickau I 87 112 95 1 98 294
14. I. Töpel FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I 98 90 94 0 94 282
14. D. Wolke GSV Zwickau II 75 87 120 0 94 282
16. Sa. Schneider FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I 86 110 85 2 94 281
17. Sa. Kernchen GSV Zwickau I 105 95 78 3 93 278
18. K. Schnabel GSV Zwickau III 76 105 95 2 92 276
19. C. Fränzke GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. 76 90 110 0 92 276
20. H. Pelzel GSC Gera III 90 65 120 4 92 275
21. Schulze GSV Zwickau I 79 92 100 2 90 271
22. D. Buttgereit GSC Erfurt I 71 73 126 3 90 270
23. I. Gebel GSV Saalfeld I 92 87 87 0 89 266
24. G. St. Brunner GSV Chemnitz 74 87 103 2 88 264
25. W. Reichelt GSV Chemnitz 94 77 91 1 87 262
26. D. Klapper GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. 69 96 93 1 86 258
27. K. Donhauser GSC Gera I 73 77 102 1 84 252
28. R. Wolf FS Grimma II 85 92 70 2 82 247
29. Sa. Peschke GSV Zwickau III 73 90 74 0 79 237
30. R. Klamt GSBV Halle 74 68 93 0 78 235
31. R. Rhauer Magdeburg "Börde" I 77 76 81 2 78 234
32. M. Willmaser GSC Gera I 69 83 82 0 78 234
33. U. Hüttner GSC Gera II 85 63 83 0 77 231
34. A. Zischau GSC Gera II 77 73 80 0 77 230
35. Gemisch GSC Gera I 73 65 90 0 76 228
36. M. Scholz-Rauh GSV Saalfeld I 66 71 90 0 76 227
37. L. Wolke GSV Zwickau II 76 45 95 3 72 216
38. S. Rauh FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I 67 58 88 0 71 213
39. P. Höpfner GSC Gera III 95 45 64 1 68 204
40. B. Hocke Magdeburg "Börde" I 74 60 69 0 68 203
41. A. Seelig GSC Erfurt I 41 86 64 1 64 191
42. S. Felkel GSC Erfurt I 46 77 67 1 63 190
43. V. Bloß FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I 49 55 83 1 62 187
44. N. Brunner FS Grimma II 58 29 97 1 61 184
45. A. Thiel GSV Chemnitz 61 63 54 0 59 178
46. H. Bereunther Magdeburg "Börde" I 35 79 58 1 57 172
47. Schneider GSV Zwickau II 29 67 57 1 51 153
48. GSV Saalfeld I 0 0 0 0 0
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Platz Team Name
1. 

Durchg.
2. 

Durchg.
3. 

Durchg.
Strike ø Gesamt 

Spieler
Gesamt 

Team
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I H. Sundorf 145 114 167 9 142 426 1301
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I U. Beerbaum 151 161 126 12 146 438 1301
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I S. Zech 125 179 133 4 146 437 1301
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. III A. Arnadt 123 135 108 4 122 366 1196
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. III Ch. Schulze 157 119 160 8 145 436 1196
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. III D. Braun 135 125 134 7 131 394 1196
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. I Th. Löbel 123 139 107 3 123 369 1188
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. I L. Lehmann 122 153 131 5 135 406 1188
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. I H. Abraham 132 144 137 4 138 413 1188
GSBV Halle R. Mifek 96 156 126 5 126 378 1165
GSBV Halle R. Stumm 134 112 152 4 133 398 1165
GSBV Halle I. Preißner 117 151 121 4 130 389 1165
GSC Gera III J. Krause 87 123 115 3 108 325 1089
GSC Gera III H. Pufe 93 84 118 1 98 295 1089
GSC Gera III P. Pelzel 143 158 168 6 156 469 1089
FS Grimma II I. Berger 104 127 116 1 116 347 1085
FS Grimma II R. Otto 144 111 97 4 117 352 1085
FS Grimma II H. Schönberger 117 127 142 5 129 386 1085
GSC Gera I J. Halbauer 85 140 151 8 125 376 1066
GSC Gera I A. Pohle 123 107 132 1 121 362 1066
GSC Gera I Ch. Ellmer 126 106 96 1 109 328 1066
FS Grimma I St. Wolf 86 121 163 4 123 370 1060
FS Grimma I D. Meißner 112 106 118 3 112 336 1060
FS Grimma I M. Hartmann 109 113 132 5 118 354 1060
DFC-Havelland T. Hübler 130 96 102 2 109 328 1010
DFC-Havelland K. Lüdtke 72 113 125 4 103 310 1010
DFC-Havelland L. Lüdtke 115 132 125 4 124 372 1010
SV Lumpzig D. Winter 116 108 122 3 115 346 1009
SV Lumpzig S. Heiman 112 113 112 4 112 337 1009
SV Lumpzig R. Günther 137 98 91 6 109 326 1009
GSV Zwickau II Siegel 102 87 118 2 102 307 1004
GSV Zwickau II Leber 110 119 86 4 105 315 1004
GSV Zwickau II Dümüchen 157 101 124 7 127 382 1004
FS Grimma III J. Nüßner 114 110 88 3 104 312 954
FS Grimma III M. Riedel 129 105 113 7 116 347 954
FS Grimma III Th. Pettig 95 89 111 2 98 295 954
GSV Chemnitz M. Gusko 78 96 129 4 101 303 946
GSV Chemnitz T. Brunner 108 125 135 5 123 368 946
GSV Chemnitz M. Pulz 54 92 129 1 92 275 946
Huckepack 2006 Dingelstädt H. Tattermusch 124 91 58 2 91 273 943
Huckepack 2006 Dingelstädt M. Löffelholz 51 88 112 4 84 251 943
Huckepack 2006 Dingelstädt F. Löffelholz 154 140 125 5 140 419 943
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" II D. Leipold 105 113 139 6 119 357 941
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" II A, Thiele 64 106 86 3 85 256 941
FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" II F. Kuhnert 118 107 103 4 109 328 941
GSC Gera II D. Tränkler 124 115 102 3 114 341 934
GSC Gera II I. Hüttner 107 129 107 3 114 343 934
GSC Gera II Th. Schleif 58 115 77 3 83 250 934
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GSC Erfurt II D. Kührlein 98 112 138 3 116 348 898
GSC Erfurt II St. Felkel 90 74 106 1 90 270 898
GSC Erfurt II M. Kiefer 88 90 102 2 93 280 898
GSC Gotha H. Seyfarth 104 180 141 6 142 425 865
GSC Gotha S. Malaika 39 53 46 0 46 138 865
GSC Gotha Ch. Malaika 117 151 121 4 130 389 865
GSC Erfurt I M. Kuhnt 93 104 85 3 94 282 862
GSC Erfurt I L. Seelig 93 100 110 3 101 303 862
GSC Erfurt I Cl. Schmidt 99 80 98 1 92 277 862
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. II P. Bamberger 107 91 99 3 99 297 841
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. II D. Brauße 80 121 101 3 101 302 841
GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. II A. Schmidt 78 99 65 3 81 242 841
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I R. Rauh 126 112 100 2 113 338 839
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I T. Böttcher 80 76 79 0 78 235 839
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I D. Deichfuß 90 102 74 1 89 266 839
GSC Zwickau III Mehnert 94 83 81 0 86 258 839
GSC Zwickau III Sowa 78 100 71 2 83 249 839
GSC Zwickau III Schulz 81 152 99 4 111 332 839
GSV Zwickau I Zörner 95 98 58 1 84 251 825
GSV Zwickau I Peschke 85 109 78 4 91 272 825
GSV Zwickau I St. Zierold 85 105 112 3 101 302 825
GV "Anhalt" Dessau R. Bräutigam 96 73 66 4 78 235 814
GV "Anhalt" Dessau M. Rathmann 52 89 111 1 84 252 814
GV "Anhalt" Dessau W, Lietz 76 131 120 4 109 327 814
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig II J. Großmann 36 87 46 0 56 169 675
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig II G. Bloß 89 96 79 3 88 264 675
FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig II B. Steinbach 86 87 69 1 81 242 675
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Platz Name Team
1. 

Durchg.
2. 

Durchg.
3. 

Durchg.
Strike ø Gesamt 

Spieler
1. P. Pelzel GSC Gera III 143 158 168 6 156 469
2. U. Beerbaum FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I 151 161 126 12 146 438
3. S. Zech FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I 125 179 133 4 146 437
4. Ch. Schulze GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. III 157 119 160 8 145 436
5. H. Sundorf FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" I 145 114 167 9 142 426
6. H. Seyfarth GSC Gotha 104 180 141 6 142 425
7. F. Löffelholz Huckepack 2006 Dingelstädt 154 140 125 5 140 419
8. H. Abraham GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. I 132 144 137 4 138 413
9. L. Lehmann GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. I 122 153 131 5 135 406
10. R. Stumm GSBV Halle 134 112 152 4 133 398
11. D. Braun GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. III 135 125 134 7 131 394
12. I. Preißner GSBV Halle 117 151 121 4 130 389
13. H. Schönberger FS Grimma II 117 127 142 5 129 386
14. Dümüchen GSV Zwickau II 157 101 124 7 127 382
15. R. Mifek GSBV Halle 96 156 126 5 126 378
16. J. Halbauer GSC Gera I 85 140 151 8 125 376
17. L. Lüdtke DFC-Havelland 115 132 125 4 124 372
18. St. Wolf FS Grimma I 86 121 163 4 123 370
18. D. Meißner FS Grimma I 86 121 163 4 123 370
20. Th. Löbel GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. I 123 139 107 3 123 369
21. T. Brunner GSV Chemnitz 108 125 135 5 123 368
22. A. Arnadt GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. III 123 135 108 4 122 366
23. A. Pohle GSC Gera I 123 107 132 1 121 362
24. D. Leipold FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" II 105 113 139 6 119 357
25. M. Hartmann FS Grimma I 109 113 132 5 118 354
26. R. Otto FS Grimma II 144 111 97 4 117 352
27. D. Kührlein GSC Erfurt II 98 112 138 3 116 348
28. M. Riedel FS Grimma III 129 105 113 7 116 347
29. I. Berger FS Grimma II 104 127 116 1 116 347
30. D. Winter SV Lumpzig 116 108 122 3 115 346
31. I. Hüttner GSC Gera II 107 129 107 3 114 343
32. D. Tränkler GSC Gera II 124 115 102 3 114 341
33. R. Rauh FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I 126 112 100 2 113 338
34. S. Heiman SV Lumpzig 112 113 112 4 112 337
35. Schulz GSC Zwickau III 81 152 99 4 111 332
36. F. Kuhnert FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" II 118 107 103 4 109 328
37. T. Hübler DFC-Havelland 130 96 102 2 109 328
38. Ch. Ellmer GSC Gera I 126 106 96 1 109 328
39. W, Lietz GV "Anhalt" Dessau 76 131 120 4 109 327
40. R. Günther SV Lumpzig 137 98 91 6 109 326
41. J. Krause GSC Gera III 87 123 115 3 108 325
42. Leber GSV Zwickau II 110 119 86 4 105 315
43. J. Nüßner FS Grimma III 114 110 88 3 104 312
44. K. Lüdtke DFC-Havelland 72 113 125 4 103 310
45. Siegel GSV Zwickau II 102 87 118 2 102 307
46. M. Gusko GSV Chemnitz 78 96 129 4 101 303
47. L. Seelig GSC Erfurt I 93 100 110 3 101 303
48. Ch. Malaika GSC Gotha 92 109 101 5 101 302
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49. D. Brauße GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. II 80 121 101 3 101 302
49. St. Zierold GSV Zwickau I 85 105 112 3 101 302
51. P. Bamberger GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. II 107 91 99 3 99 297
52. Th. Pettig FS Grimma III 95 89 111 2 98 295
53. H. Pufe GSC Gera III 93 84 118 1 98 295
54. M. Kuhnt GSC Erfurt I 93 104 85 3 94 282
55. M. Kiefer GSC Erfurt II 88 90 102 2 93 280
56. Cl. Schmidt GSC Erfurt I 99 80 98 1 92 277
57. M. Pulz GSV Chemnitz 54 92 129 1 92 275
58. H. Tattermusch Huckepack 2006 Dingelstädt 124 91 58 2 91 273
59. Peschke GSV Zwickau I 85 109 78 4 91 272
60. St. Felkel GSC Erfurt II 90 74 106 1 90 270
61. D. Deichfuß FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I 90 102 74 1 89 266
62. G. Bloß FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig II 89 96 79 3 88 264
63. Mehnert GSC Zwickau III 94 83 81 0 86 258
64. A, Thiele FC Leipzig "Deaf Lions" II 64 106 86 3 85 256
65. M. Rathmann GV "Anhalt" Dessau 52 89 111 1 84 252
66. M. Löffelholz Huckepack 2006 Dingelstädt 51 88 112 4 84 251
67. Zörner GSV Zwickau I 95 98 58 1 84 251
68. Th. Schleif GSC Gera II 58 115 77 3 83 250
69. Sowa GSC Zwickau III 78 100 71 2 83 249
70. A. Schmidt GSV Leipzig 1907 e.V. II 78 99 65 3 81 242
71. B. Steinbach FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig II 86 87 69 1 81 242
72. R. Bräutigam GV "Anhalt" Dessau 96 73 66 4 78 235
73. T. Böttcher FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig I 80 76 79 0 78 235
74. J. Großmann FC Geh. "Blau Gelb" Leipzig II 36 87 46 0 56 169
75. S. Malaika GSC Gotha 39 53 46 0 46 138
76. 0 0 0 0 0
77. 0 0 0 0 0
78. 0 0 0 0 0
79. 0 0 0 0 0
80. 0 0 0 0 0
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85. 0 0 0 0 0
86. 0 0 0 0 0
87. 0 0 0 0 0
88. 0 0 0 0 0
89. 0 0 0 0 0
90. 0 0 0 0 0


